FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Harris to Reengrossed House Bill No. 98 by Representative Harris

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "enact" and before "Chapter 43-C" delete "R.S. 17:4031.1(I) and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 5, delete "R.S. 17:4035.1(C)(2) and 4037.9," and insert
- 5 "R.S. 17:4037.9,"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 2, after "reenacted" and before "and Chapter 43-C" delete "and R.S.
- 8 17:4035.1(I)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 4, delete lines 1 through 4
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 8, at the beginning of line 22, change "C." to "C.(1)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 8, after line 28, insert the following:
- 15 "(2) A student who is participating in a home study program approved
- by the State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education pursuant to R.S.
- 17:236.1 or in a home study program registered with the state Department of
- Education as a nonpublic school not seeking state approval is not eligible to
- 19 participate concurrently in this program."
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 21 On page 12, delete line 8 and at the beginning of line 9, change "Section 3." to "Section 2."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 23 On page 12, delete line 10 and insert the following:
- "Section 3.(A) Section 1 and this Section of this Act shall become effective"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 12, line 14, after "legislature," delete the remainder of the line and insert "Section
- 27 1 and this Section of this Act shall"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 12, line 16, change "Section 3" to "Section 2"